Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONV	EYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA						
		Name	Execution Date				
Qinghe Zhang			01/12/2009				
Armenek Margarya	n	01/12/2009					
Rodney G. Schneid	miller		01/14/2009				
RECEIVING PARTY	Ί ΔΑΤΑ						
Name:	Sterling International Inc.						
Street Address:	3808 North Sullivan Road						
Internal Address:	Bldg. 16BV						
City:	Spokane						
State/Country:	WASHINGTON						
Postal Code:	99216-1630						
PROPERTY NUMBI	<u>_</u>	Numbe	٩٢	12346085			
Application Number: 12		46082					
CORRESPONDENC	(206)224-077	'9 when the fax attempt is unsuccessfi					
	(206)682-810 efiling@cojk.o e: Laura A. Cruz Christensen (1420 Fifth Av	00 com					
<i>Correspondence wil</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	(206)682-810 efiling@cojk.o e: Laura A. Cruz Christensen (1420 Fifth Av Seattle, WAS	00 com z, Esq. D'Connor Johnson Kindness enue, Suite 2800					
Correspondence with Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	(206)682-810 efiling@cojk.o ee: Laura A. Cru Christensen (1420 Fifth Av Seattle, WAS	00 com z, Esq. D'Connor Johnson Kindness renue, Suite 2800 SHINGTON 98101-2347					

source=31058_Assignment#page1.tif source=31058_Assignment#page2.tif source=31058_Assignment#page3.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Qinghe Zhang, residing at 708 South Wilbur Court, Spokane Valley, Washington 99206; Armenek Margaryan, residing at 15224 East 22nd Court, Spokane Valley, Washington 99037; and Rodney G. Schneidmiller, residing at 6716 South Saddle Ridge Lane, Greenacres, Washington 99016, are the inventors named in an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled **METHODS FOR REPELLING INSECTS USING SESQUITERPENE HYDROCARBONS AND THEIR DERIVATIVES**, Application No. 12/346,082, filed December 30, 2008;

AND, WHEREAS, Sterling International Inc., a Washington corporation having a principal place of business at 3808 North Sullivan Road, Bldg. 16BV, Spokane, Washington 99216-1630 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring our entire right and title to and interest in our invention disclosed in said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for sufficient, good, and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto ASSIGNEE our entire right and title to and interest in said application and said invention, including the right to apply for international patents and patents thereon in foreign countries in our name or in the name of ASSIGNEE, said invention and all applications and patents on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this sale, assignment, and transfer not been made; and we do hereby further agree and promise to execute all instruments and render all such assistance as ASSIGNEE may request in order to make and prosecute any and all applications on said invention, to enforce any and all patents on said invention, and to confirm in ASSIGNEE legal title to said invention and all applications and patents on said invention, all without charge to ASSIGNEE but at no expense to us.

Executed at <u>Spokeme</u> Valler (city), Washington, this <u>12</u> day of Oinghe Zhang STATE OF WASHINGTON)) ss. COUNTY OF SPOKANE

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that **Qinghe Zhang** is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and

PATENT REEL: 022180 FRAME: 0266

acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

1-12-09 Dated: Famela DE MUMMINIA G DAVID Signature (Semmannon) Printed Name: HAMELA Notary Public My appointment expires 3/31/2012 pokume Valley(city), Washington, this 12 2 day of Executed at ,2009 Armenek Margaryan

STATE OF WASHINGTON)) ss. COUNTY OF SPOKANE)

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that **Armenek Margaryan** is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Dated: 1-12-09



amela

Signature Notary Public My appointment expires <u>3/3/20/2</u>

PATENT REEL: 022180 FRAME: 0267

*****	*****	*****	*****	******	*****	****
	at <u>Sookume</u> V 2009.	alle (city),	Washington,	this	142	day of
1	, ,		\square	D		

STATE OF WASHINGTON)

COUNTY OF SPOKANE

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that **Rodney G. Schneidmiller** is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

)

Dated: 1-14.09



ame

Rodney G. Schneidmiller

Signature Printed Name: <u>Pamera G. Rotoli</u> Notary Public My appointment expires <u>3-31-2012</u>

STIL\31058121.DOC

RECORDED: 01/30/2009

-3-